
Village of Wilmette 

VILLAGE OF WILMETTE 

2024 Fee Schedule 

Fines 

Parking Fines $30 - $250 

Returned Checks Greater of $25 or 10% of Amount of NSF 

Check 

Fire False Alarm Fine $25 - $1,000 

Police False Alarm Fine $25 - $1,000 

Licenses 

Vehicle License Stickers $80 

Truck License Stickers $95 

Business Licenses $80/ $160/ $235 

Late Fee – Business Licenses $160/ $320/ $470 

Contractor Licenses $80 

Liquor Licenses From $300 to $5,100 

Food Handler’s License $175/ $305/ $435 

Towing License $75 

Booting/Immobilization License $75 

Temporary Food Event $25/ $50 

Late Fee – Temporary Food Event $50/ $100 

Permits 

Building Permits $20.16/K + $39 Inspection Fee 

Right of Way Permits $62 

Electric Permits Base of $45 + Fee/Service Installation 

Plumbing Permits Base of $45 + $8 Per Fixture 

Dumpster Permits $45 



Village of Wilmette 

VILLAGE OF WILMETTE 

Fence Permits $39 

Roof Permits $39 

Tent Permits $79 

Swim Pool Permit Fee $20.16/K + $39 Inspection Fee 

Private Spa Permit Fee $20.16/K + $39 Inspection Fee 

Grading Permit • New Homes – Village Cost + $235

• All Other - $120

Demolition Fee $4,500 

Plan Review Fees – Residential $79 / $118 / $202 

Plan Review Fees – Commercial $202 / $321 

Inspections $39 

Permit Penalties $153 or 50% of Permit Fee 

Tapping Fees Village Cost + $45 

Water Meter Fees Village Cost + $45 

Construction Water Fees $5.15/day 

Fire Plan Review - Residential $109 

Fire Plan Review - Commercial $169 

Police Alarm System $15 

Fire Alarm Free 

Planning and Zoning Filing Fees 

ARC/ ZBA/ PC Fees $123/ $163/ $394/ $777 

Temporary Use – Six Days + $123 

ARC – Appearance Certificate $123 

Service Charges 

Refuse Charges $29.35/month 
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VILLAGE OF WILMETTE 

Ambulance Transport Fees BLS $450/ ALSI $550/ ALSII $700 – plus 

mileage $7.50 

Burglar & Fire Alarm Service Scaled Rate – Average is $100 

Elevator Inspections $60 

Yard Waste Stickers $3.00 Per Sticker 

Daily Metra Parking Fee $2.60/ $2.10 

CTA Daily Fee $4.00 

Vehicle Fuel Tax $0.04 Per Gallon 

Residential Water Rate $2.75 Per 100 Cubic Feet 

Residential Sewer Rate $4.40 Per 100 Cubic Feet 

NSFR Stormwater Utility Fixed Fee $60.00 Per Year 

NSFR Stormwater Utility ERU fee $155.00 Per Unit 

Stormwater Utility Tier 1 Fee $176.24 Per Year 

Stormwater Utility Tier 2 Fee $215.00 Per Year 

Stormwater Utility Tier 3 Fee 277.00 Per Year 

*To obtain additional permit fee information not provided above, please refer to the Village Code or 

contact Community Development at 847-853-7550. 




